
City Contributions to KPERS and KP&F
2009
Actual

2010
Actual

2011
Actual

2012
Actual

2013
Estimate

2014
Budget

2015
Budget

City KPERS 1,481,026 1,751,872    1,924,015 2,125,383 2,060,684 2,573,491 3,055,609 
City KP&F 2,698,256 2,642,800    3,042,726 3,613,588 3,815,310 4,114,942 4,669,332 
Total 4,179,282 4,394,672    4,966,741 5,738,971 5,875,994 6,688,433 7,724,941 

 ‐
 500,000

 1,000,000
 1,500,000
 2,000,000
 2,500,000
 3,000,000
 3,500,000
 4,000,000
 4,500,000
 5,000,000

2010
Actual

2011
Actual

2012
Actual

2013
Estimate

2014
Budget

2015
Budget

City Contributions to KPERS and KP&F

City KPERS

City KP&F


